FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-12-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

F

101355343 TRADEMAKKS UNL

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 5.2.00 **Submission Type** Conveyance Type MY 0 5 5000 X New ___ Assignment ___ License ___ Security Agreement ___ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# _X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error ___ Change of Name February 22, 2000 Reel # _____ Frame # _____ ___ Other _____ Corrective Document Reel # _____ Frame #____ **Conveying Party** — Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Name Building One Services Corporation Month Day Year Formerly _ ___ Individual ___ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership __ Other X Corporation ___ Association X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ___ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name Group Maintenance America Corp. DBA/AKA/TA _____ Composed of ___ Address (line 1) 3 Greenway Plaza Address (line 2) Suite 2000 Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77046 ___ Limited Partnership ___ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the ___ General Partnership ___ Individual receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should X Corporation ___ Association be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ___ Other __ X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas 05/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000135 134520 75535797

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1-WA/1405243.1

40.00 CH

30.00 CH

di FC:481

02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0072

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone N	Number <u>(202) 467-7514</u>
Name Nancy L. Rowe, Esq.		
Address (line 1) MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LL	P	
Address (line 2) 1800 M Street, NW; Attn: TMSU		
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20036		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance do	cument #1
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrati Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re	on Number(s) egistration Number (DO NO	_X Mark if additional numbers are attached T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/535,797 75/560,732 75/857,567		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Method of Payment: Enclosed		\$ <u>90.00</u>
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)	I fees can be charged to the ac	count.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520
• • • •	horization to charge addition	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy is a true copy of the original doct	f, the foregoing information ument. Charges to deposit o	is true and correct and any attached account are authorized, as indicated

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0073

Signature

May 2, 2000

Date Signed

herein.

Nancy L. Rowe

Name of Person Signing

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302~655-5049

(TUE) 2. 22' 00 13:25/ST. 13:22/NO. 4862069359 P 2

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, MOWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MEDGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BUILDING ONE SERVICES CORPORATION", A DELAWART CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GROUP MAINTERANCE AMERICA CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENCOMPASS SERVICES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THEMTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3180487 8100M

001086727

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

02-22-00

DATE:

+71364RAÐEMARŘ^{AGE. Ø5}
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0074

MAY 02 2000 11:57 RECORDED: 05/02/2000